

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Phone: 011-25302253 website: www.ipu.ac.in

No. GGSIPU/EXAM/R-III/2017/

Date: 4th December 2017

NOTICE

Inspection of Answer Sheets of MA (Economics) Programme, Supplymentary Examination, August 2017 under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets".

This is for the information of the following student who have applied for Inspection of evaluated answer sheets and obtaining certified copies of evaluated answer sheets of MA (Economics) Programme, August 2017 Supplymentary Examination under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets". the applicant is hereby informed that inspection of answer sheets would be carried out at "Room No. 125", First Floor, Examination Division, Administrative Block, GGSIPU, Sector – 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 as per the schedule notified below:-

SCHEDULE FOR PROVIDING CERTIFIED COPY OF ANSWER SHEET

S. No.	Enrollment No.	Name of Student	Paper Code	Schedule
1	00621630715	Manik Seth	307704	05.12.2017 3.00 p.m.

The following points are to be strictly adhered by the applicant:-

- The examinee applicant shall be required to present himself/herself for inspection of the answer sheets as per the notified schedule. The applicant must bring his/ her Identity proof and the copy of the RTI application.
- 2. Mobile phones, calculators or any other IT gadgets would not allowed inside the room where the inspection would be conducted.
- 3. Applicants may bring the relevant question paper for perusal during inspection.
- 4. If an examinee applicant fails to present himself/herself for inspecting the answer sheet as per the notified schedule, it shall be construed that he/she has abandoned his/her right for inspecting the answer sheet.

Sd/-(Dr. Ruchika Minocha) Incharge Result -III

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, UCITIM, with request to upload on the University Website.
- 2. PS to COE for information of the Controller of Examinations (O)